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GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE SCHEDULE

SECTION 3 - RATES, (CONTD.)

3.7 Group Seven (Supplemental Services)

All Exchanges

3.7.1

3.7.2

Touch Tone

Custom Calling Service
Call Waiting

Cancel Call Waiting

Call Waiting with
Cancel Call Waiting
Call Forwarding

Call Forward-Busy

Call Forward-Don't Answer

Call Forward-Busy or
Don't Answer
Three Way Calling

Monthly

Per Use
Speed Calling 8-Code
Speed Calling 30-Code
Call Restriction
Intercom Calling
Call Transfer
Reminder Service
Hot Line

Warm Line

Min

SN/A

$.50

SN/A
$.50

$.50
$.50

$.50
$.50

$.50
$.50
$.75
$1.00
$.50
§N/A

$N/A
$N/A
§N/A
§N/A

Residential
Max

SN/A

$4.00

SN/A
$4.00

$4.00
$4.00

$4.00
$4.00

$4.00
$4.00
$4.00
$5.50
$4.00
$N/A

SN/A
SN/A
SN/A
SN/A

Min

SN/A

$1.00

SN/A
$1.00

$1.00
$1.00

$1.00
$1.00

$1.00
$1.00
$1.00
$1.50
$1.00
$N/A

SN/A
SN/A
SN/A
SN/A

Business
Max

SN/A

$5.00

SN/A
$5.00

$5.00
$5.00

$5.00
$5.00

$5.50
$5.50
$5.00
$6.50
$5.00
SN/A

SN/A
SN/A
SN/A
SN/A

Issued By:

Michael T. Skrivan, Vice President-Regulatory

1 Davis Road, Portland ME 04103

Cancel | ed effective 08/14/2018.

CANCELLED
06/ 11/ 2012



