Received: 05/11/2012 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 06/11/2012

Chautauqua & Erie Telephone Corporation d/b/a Fairpoint Communications PSC No. 1 - Telephone Effective Date: June 11, 2012

Leaf 39 Revision 0 Superseding Revision:

GENERAL AND LOCAL EXCHANGE SCHEDULE

SECTION 3 - RATES, (CONT'D.)

3.7 Group Seven (Supplemental Services)

All Exchanges

All Exchanges		Residential		Business	
		Min	Max	Min	Max
3.7.1	Touch Tone	\$N/A	\$N/A	\$N/A	\$N/A
3.7.2	Custom Calling Service				
	Call Waiting	\$.50	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
	Cancel Call Waiting	\$N/A	\$N/A	\$N/A	\$N/A
	Call Waiting with Cancel Call Waiting	\$.50	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
	Call Forwarding	\$.50	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
	Call Forward-Busy	\$.50	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
	Call Forward-Don't Answer	\$.50	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
	Call Forward-Busy or Don't Answer Three Way Calling	\$.50	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
	Monthly	\$.50	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$5.50
	Per Use	\$.50	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$5.50
	Speed Calling 8-Code	\$.75	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
	Speed Calling 30-Code	\$1.00	\$5.50	\$1.50	\$6.50
	Call Restriction	\$.50	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
	Intercom Calling	\$N/A	\$N/A	\$N/A	\$N/A
	Call Transfer	\$N/A	\$N/A	\$N/A	\$N/A
	Reminder Service	\$N/A	\$N/A	\$N/A	\$N/A
	Hot Line	\$N/A	\$N/A	\$N/A	\$N/A
	Warm Line	\$N/A	\$N/A	\$N/A	\$N/A

Issued By: Michael T. Skrivan, Vice President-Regulatory
1 Davis Road, Portland ME 04103